any statutory modification(s), amendment(s), or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being 

in force), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for 

reclassification and increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the 

existing t55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four 

Crore) Equity Shares of t 10/- each and 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Preference 

Shares of tl 0/- each, to n 10,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crore only) 

divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore) Equity Shares of tl0/- each, by way of: 

a. reclassification of the existing 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Preference 

Shares of tl 0/- each into Equity Share Capital, and 

b. Creation of such additional Equity Share Capital as may be required to give effect 

to the revised structure of the Authorized Share Capital." 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT consequent upon the aforesaid reclassification

[...]

had been duly passed by requisite majority in respect of all items of business as contained 
in the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting as per Scrutinizer's Report dated 9th 

December, 2025 is provided below: 

Resolution No. 1: Reclassification and Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company from the existing ~55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore only) divided into 
4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) Equity Shares of ~10/- each and 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 
Lakh) Preference Shares of n 0/- each, to ~110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten 
Crore only) divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore) Equity Shares of ~10/- each and 
consequent amendment to the Memorandum of Association. (Special resolution) 

Resolution required : Ordinary/ 
Special 
Whether Promoter /promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/ resolution? 

Special Resolution